Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Kashmir.

Subject:

Nomination of Nodal Officer for cases of National Human Rights

Commission pertaining to the Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir.

Reference:

Department of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs (Supreme Court

Section), OM No. LAW-SC/52/2023-10 dated 15.05.2023.

Government Order No: 212 - JK (Edu) of 2023. Dated: 10.07.2023.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Abhishake Abrol, Deputy Secretary to the Government. School Education Department J&K as Nodal Officer to deal with cases of National Human Rights Commission in respect of School Education Department, Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Alok Kumar) IRS
Principal Secretary to the Government,
School Education Department.

Dated: 10.07.2023.

No: Edu-LGL0Cou/1/2023-01(7191829).

Copy to the:-

- 1. Secretary to the Government, Department of Law, Justice & Parliamentary Affairs.
- 2. Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department for information of Principal Secretary.
- 4. I/c Website, School Education Department.
- 5. Concerned Officer.
- 6. Government Order file.

(Masood Ahmad Wani)

Deputy Secretary to the Government.